RESOLUTION NO. 11-2007

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING FERN CREEK CROSSING AS A TOWN OF MALABAR MUNICIPAL PARK; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS OF RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows

SECTION 1. Adopting Fern Creek Crossing as Municipal Park

The park known as Fern Creek Crossing, located at the southwest corner of Malabar Road and Corey Road, parcel number 29-37-02-00-00072.0-0000.00, is hereby designated as an official municipal park belonging to the Town of Malabar.

SECTION 2. Conflict.

All resolutions, or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are repealed.

SECTION 3. Effective date.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

This resolution shall take offeet immediately upon	passage.
This Resolution was moved for adoption by Council M was seconded by Council Member	
vote was as follows:	
Council member Nancy Borton Council member Brian Vail	
Council member Chuck McClelland	
Council member Bobbi Moccia	
Council member Pat Dezman	
This Resolution was then declared to be duly pas June, 2007. TOWN O	OF MALABAR
BY:	
Mayo	or Tom Eschenberg, Chair
ATTEST:	
Susan Kabana, CMC Town Clerk/Treasurer	
(seal)	